                   ±5A, ±20A , ±50A, 5V
Isolated Current Sensor IC
                                                 MCA1101, MCR1101
FEATURES
 AMR based integrated current sensor
 Superior Range, Noise, Linearity, & Accuracy
 2% accuracy from 10% to 100% current
 Superior Frequency Response

right to change this specification without notification.
MEMSIC MCA1101, MCR1101 Advance Data Sheet – October, 2016  Page 2 of 8
PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Current
Range
Gain Isolation Voltage Package
MCR1101-5SO16 +/-5 Amp Ratiometric 4800V 16 Lead SOIC
MCA1101-5SO16 +/-5 Amp Fixed 4800V 16 Lead SOIC
MCR1101-20SO16 +/-20 Amp Ratiometric 4800V 16 Lead SOIC
MCA1101-20SO16 +/-20 Amp Fixed 4800V  16 Lead SOIC
MCR1101-50SO16 +/-50 Amp Ratiometric 4800V  16 Lead SOIC
MCA1101-50SO16 +/-50 Amp Fixed 4800V  16 Lead SOIC
PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin #
12L DFN
Name Description
1,2,3,4  IP+ Input of Primary Current Path for Sensing, Fused internally
5,6,7,8 IP- Output of Primary Current Path for Sensing, Fused internally
9 TST1
Used during initial factory calibration. This pin should be
connected to ground during normal operation.
10 VCC System Power Supply
11 GND2 Recommended to connect to system ground
12 VOUT Analog Output Signal linearly proportional to Primary Path Current
13 VREF Zero Current Analog Reference Output
14 TST2
Used during initial factory calibration. This pin should be
connected to ground or left floating during normal operation.
15 GND Connect to system ground
16 NC No-Connect
Pin 1
16-pin SOIC
MEMSIC MCA1101, MCR1101 Advance Data Sheet – October, 2016  Page 3 of 8
Figure 2 – Block Diagram for ratiometric and fixed gain products
Table 1 – ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Stresses above these ratings may cause permanent damage. Exposure to absolute maximum conditions for extended periods may
degrade device reliability. These are stress ratings only, and functional operation at these or any other conditions beyond those